1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/14/03						
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1170 of 2003					
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 2599					
4								
5	By: Representative Key							
6								
7								
8		For An Act To Be Entitled						
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SEWAGE DISPOSAL ACT							
10	TO AUTHO	ORIZE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH TO	REQUIRE					
11	DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES TO POST A BOND; TO SET							
12	THE MIN	IMUM BOND AT NO LESS THAN TWO THOUS	AND					
13	DOLLARS	(\$2,000); TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD TO	O ADOPT					
14	RULES R	EGARDING THE AMOUNT OF THE BONDS; A	ND FOR					
15	OTHER P	URPOSES.						
16								
17		Subtitle						
18	TO Al	MEND THE ARKANSAS SEWAGE DISPOSAL						
19	ACT '	TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BOARD OF						
20	HEAL	TH TO REQUIRE DESIGNATED						
21	REPR	ESENTATIVES TO POST A BOND.						
22								
23								
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE C	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	CANSAS:					
25								
26	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code Title 14, Chapter 237, Ch	napter l, is amended					
27	to add an additional s	section to read as follows:						
28	14-236-119. Bor	nd.						
29	(a) The State I	Board of Health may require all desi	ignated					
30	representatives to pos	st a designated representative conti	ractor's bond.					
31	(b)(1) The Stat	ce Board of Health may establish and	d promulgate rules					
32	establishing the amour	nt of designated representative cont	tractor's bonds,					
33	based on the designate	ed representative's past performance	e or violations of					
34	the rules and regulati	ions of this chapter, construction m	nethods, and business					
35	practices.							
36	(2) Howev	ver, the bond under this section sha	all not be less than					

03082003AAF1432.JMB312

1	two	thousand	dollars	(\$2,000),	unless	exempted	by othe	r provisions	under this
2	<u>chaj</u>	oter.							
3					/s,	/ Key			
4									
5									
6								APPROVED	: 4/8/2003
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
2627									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
36									

1

2